Hall of the House of Representatives

84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003 Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 2269

Amendment No. 3 to House Bill No. 2269.

Amend House Bill No. 2269 as originally introduced:

Add Representatives Lamoureux, Pate, Stovall, Thyer, Thomason and Wood as cosponsors of the bill

AND

Add Sen. Wilkinson as a cosponsor of the bill

AND

Page 4, line 9 delete "thirty-nine thousand five hundred dollars (\$39,500)" and substitute "thirty-nine thousand five hundred dollars (\$39,500) <u>fifty</u> thousand dollars (\$50,000)

AND

Page 23, line 24 delete "fifty thousand dollars (\$50,000)" and substitute "fifty thousand dollars (\$50,000) sixty thousand dollars (\$60,000)"

AND

Page 23, line 25 delete "sixty thousand dollars (\$60,000)" and substitute "sixty thousand dollars (\$60,000) seventy thousand dollars (\$70,000)"

AND

Page 23, line 26 delete "thirty-five thousand dollars"

AND

Page 23, delete line 27 and substitute "(\$35,000) <u>fifty thousand dollars</u> (\$50,000) nor more than forty-five thousand dollars (\$45,000) <u>sixty thousand</u> <u>dollars (\$60,000)</u>. The salaries"



The Amendment was read _____ By: Representative Verkamp PBB/RCK - 030720031511 RCK568

Chief Clerk